
 

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED 
(A Govt. of Telangana Undertaking) 

(Formerly Central Power Distribution Company of Andhra Pradesh Ltd.) 
6-1-50, Corporate Office, Mint Compound :: Hyderabad – 500 063, Ph.No.040-23431003/1032. 

CIN U40109TG2000SGC034116 Website : WWW.tssouthernpower.com 
 

Memo.No.CGM(HRD)/GM(Per)/AS(Per&Ser)/PO-A/33-A1/2013, Dt:30-05-2018. 
 

 Sub:- HRD Wing – TSSPDCL- Recruitment of Sub-Engineers (Electrical)  

                   on regular basis - Allotment of newly recruited Sub-Engineers –  
                   Orders – Issued. 
 

Ref:- 1. Notification No.01/2016 dated 03.01.2016 in Namasthe  
   Telangana, Nava Telangana, The Hans India and The New    

   Sunday Express Newspapers. 
          2. Written Examination held on 06.11.2016. 

                  3.  Common Orders 07.03.2018 in WA.No.511 of 2016 and batch  
     of the Hon’ble High Court 

******* 
 In the reference 1st cited Notification was issued for filling up of 153 
vacant posts of Sub-Engineer/Elecl. in TSSPDCL.  Written examination for the 

post of Sub-Engineer/Elecl. was conducted on 06.11.2016.  Subsequently 
results were declared on 15.03.2018. 
 

2. Accordingly certificate verification was carried out during 07th, 08th, 09th 
and 28th of May, 2018.  After verification of certificates, 133 No’s were found 

eligible as per the Roster of their selection.  The Circle wise list of selected 
candidates for the post of Sub-Engineer/Elecl. is enclosed herewith as 

Annexure-I.  Further the No. of candidates to be allotted to all the Circles 
(including newly formed Operation Circles) is shown in Annexure-II. 
 

3. The Superintending Engineers/Operation of composite Circles are hereby 

instructed to issue appointment orders to the selected candidates listed in 
annexure-I on 01.06.2018 duly allotting to the Circles as detailed in Column 

No. 6 in Annexure-II for issuing of reposting orders on 01.06.2018. 
 

4. The Superintending Engineers/Operation are further instructed to collect 

the following documents from the selected candidates (proformas enclosed) 
before issuance of appointment orders. 
 a) Agreement Bond 

 b) Physical Fitness 
 c) Undertaking 

 d) Attestations Forms in 6 original sets 
 

5. Further the Superintending Engineers/Operation are instructed to 

inform the selected candidates in the appointment orders that their 
appointments are subject to outcome of W.P.No.2012 of 2016 and W.P.No.2515 

of 2016 filed in the Hon’ble High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the 
State of Telangana and for the State of Andhra Pradesh.  
 

6. A compliance report shall invariably be submitted to the Corporate Office 
after finalization of appointment orders. 

 
Encls: Annexures-I & II 

                   G.RAGHUMA REDDY 

                     CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR 
 

To 

All the Superintending Engineers/Operation/TSSPDCL 
Copy to: 

All the Chief General Managers/TSSPDCL 
The Divisional Engineer/MPP/TSSPDCL 

DE/T / Spl. PS to CMD/TSSPDCL 
The Company Secretary/TSSPDCL 
PA to all Directors/TSSPDCL 

Stock File 
// FORWARDED :: BY ORDER // 

       

               PERSONNEL OFFICER 
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Annexure-I 

SNO HTNO Candidate Name DOB Gender 
Cate- 

gory 
PH 

Circle to which  

allotted 

1 201520 S KRANTHI KUMAR 07-06-1996 Male BC-B   SE/Op/Mahabubnagar 

2 202464 KURUMURTHY 25-04-1984 Male BC-B   SE/Op/Mahabubnagar 

3 207399 K SHIVA PRASAD 14-03-1990 Male OC   SE/Op/Mahabubnagar 

4 202289 C NAVEEN KUMAR 19-06-1995 Male BC-B   SE/Op/Mahabubnagar 

5 201291 SANKALAMADDI KURUMAIAH 19-06-1992 Male BC-D   SE/Op/Mahabubnagar 

6 206390 SK ZAKEER 22-08-1994 Male BC-B   SE/Op/Mahabubnagar 

7 201760 RAGHAVENDAR GUDDETI 15-04-1992 Male OC   SE/Op/Mahabubnagar 

8 204011 M MAHESH KUMAR 29-12-1993 Male BC-B   SE/Op/Mahabubnagar 

9 200963 GOPAL NENAVATH 10-05-1980 Male ST   SE/Op/Mahabubnagar 

10 200020 CHANAKYA KAGITALA 19-03-1989 Male BC-D   SE/Op/Mahabubnagar 

11 202385 RANGAM CHAKRADHAR 16-07-1990 Male BC-D   SE/Op/Mahabubnagar 

12 201232 M MAHESH KUMAR 06-01-1984 Male BC-B   SE/Op/Mahabubnagar 

13 204176 L BHARGAVI 15-08-1994 Female BC-A   SE/Op/Mahabubnagar 

14 202417 JUPALI PRAVALLIKA 25-11-1995 Female BC-D   SE/Op/Mahabubnagar 

15 211269 C SRIDHAR 30-01-1996 Male BC-A   SE/Op/Mahabubnagar 

16 212326 MOHD NAVEED AKHTAR 23-08-1997 Male BC-E   SE/Op/Mahabubnagar 

17 210227 M SHANKER 03-06-1991 Male ST   SE/Op/Mahabubnagar 

18 205656 MAMIDI NARESH 20-05-1991 Male SC   SE/Op/Mahabubnagar 

19 201123 K VIJAYASRI 15-04-1993 Female BC-B   SE/Op/Mahabubnagar 

20 210033 G KUMAR 10-07-1993 Male SC   SE/Op/Mahabubnagar 

21 211529 M JEEVITHA 06-03-1993 Female SC   SE/Op/Mahabubnagar 

22 209196 K HEMAVATHI 02-07-1993 Female BC-A   SE/Op/Mahabubnagar 

23 209840 J MAMATHA 28-12-1994 Female SC   SE/Op/Mahabubnagar 

24 202217 VADTYA ANKITHA 04-03-1994 Female ST   SE/Op/Mahabubnagar 

25 208359 ANNADANAM UDAYA CHARY 17-03-1990 Male BC-B   SE/Op/Nalgonda 

26 203062 GUNDLA UPENDAR 30-10-1989 Male SC OH SE/Op/Nalgonda 

27 200379 MAHESH KUMAR CHAKALI 18-07-1991 Male BC-A   SE/Op/Nalgonda 

28 203676 AITHAGONI RAJU 02-03-1993 Male BC-B   SE/Op/Nalgonda 

29 210723 KRISHNA REDDY CH 03-06-1988 Male OC   SE/Op/Nalgonda 

30 203678 KARNATI GOPIKRISHNA 19-05-1993 Male BC-B   SE/Op/Nalgonda 

31 205809 DHUBALA NAVEEN 20-11-1993 Male BC-D   SE/Op/Nalgonda 

32 203394 GANGASANI RAMESH 09-08-1995 Male BC-D   SE/Op/Nalgonda 

33 211455 JAGINI TIRUPATHI RAO 13-08-1992 Male BC-B   SE/Op/Nalgonda 

34 209963 VENKATAIAH MARRIPELLI 26-06-1979 Male BC-A   SE/Op/Nalgonda 

35 207214 SANDEEP VUPPULA 09-12-1988 Male BC-B   SE/Op/Nalgonda 

36 200857 PUNNA SUNDARAIAH 12-06-1991 Male BC-A   SE/Op/Nalgonda 

37 202894 PITTALA SRILEKHA 20-08-1993 Female BC-D   SE/Op/Nalgonda 

38 211387 MALGIREDDY SRUJANA 02-05-1985 Female OC   SE/Op/Nalgonda 

39 209385 NIMMA PAVAN 08-04-1987 Male SC   SE/Op/Nalgonda 

40 207833 BHUKYA VENKATESHWARLU 10-06-1990 Male ST   SE/Op/Nalgonda 

41 201565 KATTA ROOPA 06-06-1980 Female OC   SE/Op/Nalgonda 

42 209015 SRAVANTHI R 15-02-1992 Female OC   SE/Op/Nalgonda 

43 207386 RAMAVATH VINOD KUMAR 20-05-1994 Male ST   SE/Op/Nalgonda 

44 200091 MUSALOJU MANASA 14-06-1994 Female BC-B   SE/Op/Nalgonda 

45 204327 NIMMA VENKATESHWARLU 08-04-1975 Male SC OH SE/Op/Nalgonda 

46 204584 KANDUKURI MADHU 17-05-1993 Male SC   SE/Op/Nalgonda 

47 205677 PATHIPAKA UMA 09-01-1997 Female BC-B   SE/Op/Nalgonda 

48 203299 SUNKARI SANDHYA 29-07-1995 Female SC   SE/Op/Nalgonda 

49 207314 VENNA GOWTHAMI DEVI 15-08-1995 Female SC   SE/Op/Nalgonda 

 

          Contd……..2. 

 



:: 2 :: 

SNO HTNO Candidate Name DOB Gender 
Cate-

gory 
PH Circle to whichallotted 

50 209106 BURGULA PRASHANTH 21-09-1993 Male BC-D   SE/Op/Medak 

51 202843 GANDAM SHEKAR 21-01-1984 Male BC-D   SE/Op/Medak 

52 203277 K MAHENDER GOUD 14-08-1992 Male BC-B   SE/Op/Medak 

53 206279 SURPAM SRIKANTH 14-07-1986 Male BC-A   SE/Op/Medak 

54 202189 VEMULA RAGHAVENDER 31-05-1995 Male BC-D   SE/Op/Medak 

55 210150 KOILAKONDA SAINATH 18-07-1994 Male BC-B   SE/Op/Medak 

56 200327 NALLACHERU SAIKUMAR 28-07-1994 Male BC-B   SE/Op/Medak 

57 202502 CH GNANESHWAR 02-07-1989 Male BC-D   SE/Op/Medak 

58 207397 K RAGHAVENDRA 20-10-1989 Male BC-B   SE/Op/Medak 

59 201547 ERGUPALLI SHANKAR 05-05-1993 Male BC-D   SE/Op/Medak 

60 206244 MD IMRAN 08-07-1987 Male BC-B   SE/Op/Medak 

61 206989 APPANI SONI 12-06-1994 Female BC-B   SE/Op/Medak 

62 207820 MOHAMMAD KHALEEL PASHA 08-03-1991 Male BC-B   SE/Op/Medak 

63 212157 KANDAGATLA DHANASRI 19-03-1996 Female BC-B   SE/Op/Medak 

64 212297 SURUVU BABU 12-12-1993 Male SC   SE/Op/Medak 

65 210478 MATAM KALLAIAH SWAMY 03-05-1995 Male BC-A   SE/Op/Medak 

66 206872 B ARUN KUMAR 28-06-1993 Male BC-A   SE/Op/Medak 

67 209130 RAINI RAVALI 11-02-1996 Female BC-B   SE/Op/Medak 

68 203725 MARTHA MOUNIKA 26-04-1993 Female BC-A   SE/Op/Medak 

69 202806 SHERI KRISHNA 12-04-1994 Male BC-B VH SE/Op/Medak 

70 209716 DAPPU PARAMESHWAR 13-04-1994 Male SC   SE/Op/Medak 

71 202470 BANDAVATH KRISHNA PRASAD 22-01-1995 Male ST   SE/Op/Medak 

72 206439 DUDI NAVITHA REDDY 10-02-1990 Female OC   SE/Op/Medak 

73 206102 PANDUGA PREETHI 20-10-1995 Female SC   SE/Op/Medak 

74 208339 GIRI BABU T 20-06-1982 Male SC   SE/Op/Medak 

75 208509 KODARI SREELATHA 23-09-1996 Female BC-D   SE/Op/Medak 

76 206527 N SRILEKHA 29-12-1996 Female BC-B   SE/Op/Medak 

77 205682 KAVLAS ASHWINI 03-03-1995 Female BC-D   SE/Op/Medak 

78 208321 CH PREMDIWAKER 29-07-1981 Male BC-C   SE/Op/Medak 

79 207469 JOGU SAVEREENA 17-03-1994 Female SC   SE/Op/Medak 

80 210732 A DIVYA 08-04-1995 Female BC-B   SE/Op/Medak 

81 208282 BANOTH MEENAKSHIBAI 02-05-1996 Female ST   SE/Op/Medak 

82 206937 L CHINNA REDDY 08-07-1980 Male OC   SE/Op/Rangareddy North 

83 204959 KALLAPALLI  BHARATH KUMAR 28-03-1990 Male SC   SE/Op/Rangareddy North 

84 208127 FAZLUL LATIF 08-04-1991 Male BC-E   SE/Op/Rangareddy North 

85 205416 RAVULA SHYAMALA 04-08-1993 Female BC-B   SE/Op/Rangareddy North 

86 206472 N SANTOSH KUMAR 04-01-1989 Male OC   SE/Op/Rangareddy North 

87 212089 T SANTHOSH KUMAR 14-05-1988 Male BC-D   SE/Op/Rangareddy North 

88 202313 M ESHWAR RAO 24-02-1988 Male SC   SE/Op/Rangareddy North 

89 208270 MD KHAJA MOINUDDIN 10-10-1995 Male BC-E   SE/Op/Rangareddy North 

90 208762 SUNAYNA 18-10-1988 Female OC   SE/Op/Rangareddy North 

91 210671 GUNDULLA HANNA 27-03-1993 Female BC-B   SE/Op/Rangareddy North 

92 207939 MARAPAKA SIRISHA 10-11-1992 Female SC   SE/Op/Rangareddy North 

 

       Contd……..3. 

 



:: 3 :: 

SNO HTNO Candidate Name DOB Gender 
Cate- 

gory 
PH 

Circle to which  

allotted 

93 207186 J PRAMOD KUMAR 16-08-1992 Male BC-A   SE/Op/Rangareddy South 

94 203409 SHERI SHANKAR REDDY 02-07-1995 Male OC   SE/Op/Rangareddy South 

95 201311 VADDAMANI CHAKRAVARTHY 15-01-1995 Male OC   SE/Op/Rangareddy South 

96 205822 P MADHUSUDHAN REDDY 10-05-1993 Male OC   SE/Op/Rangareddy South 

97 201927 NAKKAPOTHULA RAVI 18-04-1994 Male BC-D   SE/Op/Rangareddy South 

98 211882 GUNTOJI SAI CHAND 28-02-1991 Male BC-B   SE/Op/Rangareddy South 

99 206555 PRAMOD SINGH 12-01-1988 Male BC-A   SE/Op/Rangareddy South 

100 204435 YERRA ARAVIND 24-04-1993 Male BC-B   SE/Op/Rangareddy South 

101 211370 
DHAMARUKESHWARI SINDHU 
ARAKASULA 

18-01-1995 Female BC-D   SE/Op/Rangareddy South 

102 206053 BALUSA SOUMYA 16-03-1990 Female OC   SE/Op/Rangareddy South 

103 203522 TUNGUTOORY SWETHA 29-04-1991 Female BC-A   SE/Op/Rangareddy South 

104 203021 D ANAND 08-01-1989 Male OC OH SE/Op/Rangareddy South 

105 208752 V BHANU MADHURI 30-05-1990 Female BC-B   SE/Op/Rangareddy South 

106 212267 ALEKYA NIMMA 11-07-1992 Female SC   SE/Op/Rangareddy South 

107 209132 KATRAVATH JYOTHI BAI 01-02-1993 Female ST   SE/Op/Rangareddy South 

108 205657 NAKKA NIKHIL 12-04-1995 Male BC-B   SE/Op/Rangareddy East 

109 207019 PARISHA SHIVA SAI SAGAR 15-12-1995 Male BC-D   SE/Op/Rangareddy East 

110 209321 CH KALYAN KUMAR 15-05-1988 Male SC   SE/Op/Rangareddy East 

111 200126 MOHAMMAD HYDER HUSSAIN 07-03-1993 Male BC-E   SE/Op/Rangareddy East 

112 207957 VANGARI PRANAVI 13-03-1996 Female BC-B   SE/Op/Rangareddy East 

113 203862 RASAKONDA VINISHA 30-07-1997 Female BC-A   SE/Op/Rangareddy East 

114 206113 JAMALPURI MADHUMITHA 10-08-1989 Female SC   SE/Op/Rangareddy East 

115 212251 MEKALA BASANTH KUMAR 04-08-1995 Male SC   SE/Op/Rangareddy East 

116 201336 SHAIK SAIRA BANU 22-02-1996 Female BC-B   SE/Op/Rangareddy East 

117 211272 ANITHA N 03-04-1990 Female ST   SE/Op/Rangareddy East 

118 202633 KOTARI SRINIVAS 10-06-1994 Male SC   SE/Op/Hyderabad North 

119 210835 RAMA RAVI TEJA 14-10-1991 Male BC-B   SE/Op/Hyderabad North 

120 207687 M SAI KUMAR 04-06-1993 Male BC-D   SE/Op/Hyderabad North 

121 202300 SANA BEGUM 26-11-1995 Female BC-E   SE/Op/Hyderabad North 

122 210959 SRIKANTH VIDAP 07-10-1989 Male BC-B   SE/Op/Hyderabad South 

123 212313 AJJAPALLY BUCHHI REDDY 05-08-1993 Male OC   SE/Op/Hyderabad South 

124 210991 T VENKATESH 31-08-1988 Male BC-B   SE/Op/Hyderabad South 

125 208522 MANNAM BHAGYA RAJ 12-03-1989 Male SC   SE/Op/Hyderabad South 

126 206168 MOHD KHAJAPEER 14-11-1993 Male BC-E   SE/Op/Hyderabad South 

127 201769 V VIJAY KUMAR 26-01-1982 Male SC   SE/Op/Hyderabad South 

128 204340 VARUN KUMAR PANAGANTI 13-04-1987 Male BC-D   SE/Op/Hyderabad South 

129 201271 HUTLA MOUNIKA DIVYA 24-11-1994 Female BC-A   SE/Op/Hyderabad South 

130 201663 T SARASWATHI 12-05-1985 Female SC   SE/Op/Hyderabad South 

131 203833 MOHAMMED SALMA 16-11-1996 Female BC-E   SE/Op/Hyderabad Central 

132 207831 P PALLAVI 02-06-1989 Female BC-D   SE/Op/Hyderabad Central 

133 209021 SAKINA TABASSUM 08-08-1993 Female BC-E   SE/Op/Hyderabad Central 

 

                   G.RAGHUMA REDDY 

                     CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR 
 

 

 

// FORWARDED :: BY ORDER // 
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Annexure-II 

Sl. 
No 

Sl. 
No 

HTNO Name of the Candidate 

Allotment of the Candidates to 

the Composite Circle as per 
the Notification & Attended for 

Certificate Verification  

After issuing Appointment 
orders to the candidates  by the 

Composite Circle - 

Retention/Re-allotment of 
candidates to be made to the 

Circles for issuing necessary 
posting order by the concerned 

Circle.  

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 

1 202633 KOTARI SRINIVAS 

Banjara Hills  (Hyderabad - 
North) 

1 No. to be retained from the total 
selection of  4 Nos 

2 210835 RAMA RAVI TEJA 

3 207687 M SAI KUMAR 

4 202300 SANA BEGUM 

2   Secunderabad 
2 Nos to be alloted from Hyd 

North 

3   SCADA 
1 No. to be alloted from Hyd 

North  

4 

1 203833 MOHAMMED SALMA 

Hyderabad (Central) 3 Nos  2 207831 P PALLAVI 

3 209021 SAKINA TABASSUM 

5 

1 210959 SRIKANTH VIDAP 

Hyderabad (South) 9 Nos  

2 212313 AJJAPALLY BUCHHI REDDY 

3 210991 T VENKATESH 

4 208522 MANNAM BHAGYA RAJ 

5 206168 MOHD KHAJAPEER 

6 201769 V VIJAY KUMAR 

7 204340 VARUN KUMAR PANAGANTI 

8 201271 HUTLA MOUNIKA DIVYA 

9 201663 T SARASWATHI 

6   Rajendranagar 5 Nos to be alloted from RR South  

7   Saroornagar 
7 Nos ( 6 Nos to be alloted from RR 
East   +     1 No. to be alloted from 

RR South) 

8   Vikarabad 
7 Nos ( 6 Nos to be alloted  from 
RR South  +    1 No to be alloted 

from MBNR ) 

     

      Contd……2. 



:: 2 :: 

 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

9 

1 207186 J PRAMOD KUMAR 

Cyber city( RR - South) 
6 Nos ( 3 Nos. to be retained from 
RR South Selection list of 15 Nos + 
3 Nos. to be alloted from RR North)   

2 203409 SHERI SHANKAR REDDY 

3 201311 VADDAMANI CHAKRAVARTHY 

4 205822 P MADHUSUDHAN REDDY 

5 201927 NAKKAPOTHULA RAVI 

6 211882 GUNTOJI SAI CHAND 

7 206555 PRAMOD SINGH 

8 204435 YERRA ARAVIND 

9 211370 
DHAMARUKESHWARI SINDHU 
ARAKASULA 

10 206053 BALUSA SOUMYA 

11 203522 TUNGUTOORY SWETHA 

12 203021 D ANAND 

13 208752 V BHANU MADHURI 

14 212267 ALEKYA NIMMA 

15 209132 KATRAVATH JYOTHI BAI 

10 

1 206937 L CHINNA REDDY 

Medchal    (RR - North) 
8 Nos to be retained from the total 

selection of 11 Nos 

2 204959 KALLAPALLI  BHARATH KUMAR 

3 208127 FAZLUL LATIF 

4 205416 RAVULA SHYAMALA 

5 206472 N SANTOSH KUMAR 

6 212089 T SANTHOSH KUMAR 

7 202313 M ESHWAR RAO 

8 208270 MD KHAJA MOINUDDIN 

9 208762 SUNAYNA 

10 210671 GUNDULLA HANNA 

11 207939 MARAPAKA SIRISHA 

11 

1 205657 NAKKA NIKHIL 

Habsiguda ( RR - East) 
4 Nos to be retained from the total 

selection of 10 Nos 

2 207019 PARISHA SHIVA SAI SAGAR 

3 209321 CH KALYAN KUMAR 

4 200126 MOHAMMAD HYDER HUSSAIN 

5 207957 VANGARI PRANAVI 

6 203862 RASAKONDA VINISHA 

7 206113 JAMALPURI MADHUMITHA 

8 212251 MEKALA BASANTH KUMAR 

9 201336 SHAIK SAIRA BANU 

10 211272 ANITHA N 

 

Contd……3. 
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1 2 3 4 5 6 

12 

1 209106 BURGULA PRASHANTH 

Sangareddy  ( Old Medak) 
12 Nos to be retained from the total 

selection of 32 Nos 

2 202843 GANDAM SHEKAR 

3 203277 K MAHENDER GOUD 

4 206279 SURPAM SRIKANTH 

5 202189 VEMULA RAGHAVENDER 

6 210150 KOILAKONDA SAINATH 

7 200327 NALLACHERU SAIKUMAR 

8 202502 CH GNANESHWAR 

9 207397 K RAGHAVENDRA 

10 201547 ERGUPALLI SHANKAR 

11 206244 MD IMRAN 

12 206989 APPANI SONI 

13 207820 MOHAMMAD KHALEEL PASHA 

14 212157 KANDAGATLA DHANASRI 

15 212297 SURUVU BABU 

16 210478 MATAM KALLAIAH SWAMY 

17 206872 B ARUN KUMAR 

18 209130 RAINI RAVALI 

19 203725 MARTHA MOUNIKA 

20 202806 SHERI KRISHNA 

21 209716 DAPPU PARAMESHWAR 

22 202470 BANDAVATH KRISHNA PRASAD 

23 206439 DUDI NAVITHA REDDY 

24 206102 PANDUGA PREETHI 

25 208339 GIRI BABU T 

26 208509 KODARI SREELATHA 

27 206527 N SRILEKHA 

28 205682 KAVLAS ASHWINI 

29 208321 CH PREMDIWAKER 

30 207469 JOGU SAVEREENA 

31 210732 A DIVYA 

32 208282 BANOTH MEENAKSHIBAI 

13   Medak 
10 Nos to be alloted from 
Sangareddy (Old Medak) 

14   Siddpet 
10 Nos to be alloted from 
Sangareddy (Old Medak) 

 

 

 Contd……4. 

 

 



:: 4 :: 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

15 

1 201520 S KRANTHI KUMAR 

Mahaboobnagar 
7 Nos. to be retained from the total 

selection of 24 Nos 

2 202464 KURUMURTHY 

3 207399 K SHIVA PRASAD 

4 202289 C NAVEEN KUMAR 

5 201291 SANKALAMADDI KURUMAIAH 

6 206390 SK ZAKEER 

7 201760 RAGHAVENDAR GUDDETI 

8 204011 M MAHESH KUMAR 

9 200963 GOPAL NENAVATH 

10 200020 CHANAKYA KAGITALA 

11 202385 RANGAM CHAKRADHAR 

12 201232 M MAHESH KUMAR 

13 204176 L BHARGAVI 

14 202417 JUPALI PRAVALLIKA 

15 211269 C SRIDHAR 

16 212326 MOHD NAVEED AKHTAR 

17 210227 M SHANKER 

18 205656 MAMIDI NARESH 

19 201123 K VIJAYASRI 

20 210033 G KUMAR 

21 211529 M JEEVITHA 

22 209196 K HEMAVATHI 

23 209840 J MAMATHA 

24 202217 VADTYA ANKITHA 

16   Nagarkurnool 6 Nos to be alloted from MBNR 

17   Wanaparthy 5 Nos to be alloted from MBNR 

18   Gadwal 5 Nos to be alloted  from MBNR 

 

Contd……5. 

 



 

:: 5 :: 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

19 

1 208359 ANNADANAM UDAYA CHARY 

Nalgonda 
9 Nos to be retained from the total 

selection of 25 Nos 

2 203062 GUNDLA UPENDAR 

3 200379 MAHESH KUMAR CHAKALI 

4 203676 AITHAGONI RAJU 

5 210723 KRISHNA REDDY CH 

6 203678 KARNATI GOPIKRISHNA 

7 205809 DHUBALA NAVEEN 

8 203394 GANGASANI RAMESH 

9 211455 JAGINI TIRUPATHI RAO 

10 209963 VENKATAIAH MARRIPELLI 

11 207214 SANDEEP VUPPULA 

12 200857 PUNNA SUNDARAIAH 

13 202894 PITTALA SRILEKHA 

14 211387 MALGIREDDY SRUJANA 

15 209385 NIMMA PAVAN 

16 207833 BHUKYA VENKATESHWARLU 

17 201565 KATTA ROOPA 

18 209015 SRAVANTHI R 

19 207386 RAMAVATH VINOD KUMAR 

20 200091 MUSALOJU MANASA 

21 204327 NIMMA VENKATESHWARLU 

22 204584 KANDUKURI MADHU 

23 205677 PATHIPAKA UMA 

24 203299 SUNKARI SANDHYA 

25 207314 VENNA GOWTHAMI DEVI 

20       Yadadri 8 Nos to be alloted  from NLG 

21       Suryapet 8 Nos to be alloted  from NLG 

 

                   G.RAGHUMA REDDY 

                     CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR 
 

 

// FORWARDED :: BY ORDER // 

       

  

              PERSONNEL OFFICER 


